City of American Canyon Notice of Exemption 

RESOLUTION AND FINDINGS  

Staff recommends that the State Coastal Conservancy adopt the following resolution and 
findings. 

Resolution: 

The State Coastal Conservancy hereby authorizes a grant of an amount not to exceed two 
million seven hundred and sixty-nine thousand dollars ($2,769,000) to American Canyon 
Community and Parks Foundation (the “grantee”) to undertake the Napa River Ecology Center, 
Implementation Phase, consisting of retrofitting a defunct corporation yard into an accessible, 
environmental education center that includes educational and interpretive elements, climate